## 000413

## ORDINANCE #1995-2

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE #1-1984 REGULATING
WATER TRAFFIC, BOATING AND WATER SPORTS UPON THE WATERS
OF THE TOWN OF SPRINGWATER AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES
FOR VIOLATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin, did enact Ordinance #1-1984 regulating water traffic, boating and water sports upon the waters of the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Springwater has requested the Department of Natural Resources to amend said ordinance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT Section VII. RESTRICTIONS - SPECIFIC TO PARTICULAR WATERS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF SPRING-WATER, Paragraph (f) WILSON LAKE, sub-paragraph (3) of the aforementioned ordinance #1-1984 be created to read as follows:

## (3) No Wake Zone

No person shall operate a boat of any nature in excess of a slow-no-wake speed on these specific waters of Wilson Lake which includes the portion of the bay in Wilson Lake that extends from the public landing located on Archer Lane, Section 27, to a demarcation line, running due west to east, at a distance 150 feet north of the shoreline at the aforementioned public landing, described more particularly as the area which begins at the large double trunk oak tree located forty-five (45) feet West of the shoreline at the natural breakpoint of the west shoreline of the bay; thence proceeding 485 feet East to a point on the east shoreline of the bay; thence Southerly along the shoreline to the public landing; thence westerly along the shoreline of the public landing to the southwest corner of the bay; and thence northerly along the shoreline to the point of beginning. The area shall be marked by buoys, approved by the United States Coast Guard as well as the Department of Natural Resources. Said buoys will be installed, removed and maintained by the Springwater Improvement Association.

In all other respects, Ordinance #1-1984 is hereby republished, ratified and confirmed.

Passed this 16th day of October, 1995, by the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin.

## 000413

Posted this $\underline{-/9^{\mu_h}}$ day of of Springwater, Waushara Coun	Octobu, 1995, by the Town ty, Wisconsin.
	SIGNED:
ATTEST TO:	Event Eckstein, Chairman Town of Springwater  Norman Hoeft, Supervisor Town of Springwater  Garth Towns Supervisor Town of Springwater  Kathleen Moser, Clerk Town of Springwater
POSTED in the following three Springwater:	places in the Town of

Springwater Town Hall
Wilson Lake Public Landing
Springwater Resort